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Eumpean Food Safety Authority

Directorate

Staff members :

WHO DOES WHAT IN EFSA

Geoffrey Podger

+32 229 85668

Geoffrey.podger@efsa.eu.int

Herman Koéter

Starts on 16.10:03

Herman koeter@efsa.eu.int

Florence Backe

+32 229 85669

Florence. backe@efsa.cu.int

Patricia Rizzo

+32 229 85669

Patricia.rizzo@efsa.eu.int

Institutional and International relations

Support to the Executive Director, the Management Board and Advisory Forum.
Institutional relations. Development of links with international and third country
organizations.  Building relations with the European Institutions (Commission,
European Parliament, and Council). Building relations with international and third
country organization operating in the same field as EFSA.

Staff members :

Christine Majewski +32 2 29 50874 Christine.majewski(@efsa.eu.int
Katty Verhelst +32 2 29 93400 Katty.verhelst@efsa.cu.int
Sophie Duval +32 229 86851 Sophie.duval@efsa.eu.int
Legal Advice

To provide legal advice to the Authority on the implementation of the Regulation, and
of other regulations relevant to the establishment of the European Food Safety
Authority. To prepare legal documents as required and legal guidance and support to
the Executive Director and any other sector.

Staff members :

| Antoine Cuvillier | +32229 67751 | Antoine cuvillier@efsa.eu.int

Information Technology

Provisional address :

- Human Resources Department, European Food Safety Authority, Office G1; 1/206,
I'rue de Geneve, B-1140 Brussels, Belgium
(+322) 2958893 - Fax (+322) 29 95601
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To develop an Information Technology strategy and implement each element to ensure
that the Authority is able to function with adequate internal and external
communication and technology equipment and networks. To build a multi-lingual
website. To ensure that equipment needs are identified and met. To support the
establishment of other functions within the organisation with the timely provision of
state of the art IT systems. To provide technical and operational assistance and
training to computer system users.

Staff members :

Philippe Loopuyt +32 229 905721 Philippe. loopuvt@efsa.eu.int
Olivier Bouillon +32 229 65327 Olivier.bouillon@efsa.eu.int
Pascal Casier +32 229 98972 Pascal.casier@efsa.eu.int
Caroline Fabre +32 2 29 65847 Caroline.fabre@efsa.eu.int
Elizabeth Hinson +322 29 86244 Elizabeth.hinson@efsa.eu.int
Geert Ruys +32 2 29 85671 Geert.ruys@efsa.eu.int
Saijad Sheik Starts on XX.xX. Saijad.sheik@efsa.eu.int
Yolande Bernardi +32 229 84292 Yolande.bernardi@efsa.eu.int
Communication

To build publication capability for the Authorities reports, opinions and other
information. To ensure that press relations are dealt with adequately. To plan
communication activities during the establishment of the Authority to ensure that these
are adequate during the difference phases. To develop relations with key stakeholders.

Staff members :

Anne-Laure Gassin Starts on 01.10.2003 Anne-Laure.gassin@cec.eu.int
Andy Stimpson +3222991914 Andy stimpson@efsa.eu.int
Helen Kinghan +322 29 86850 Helen kinghan@efsa.eu.int
Gwenaglle Quivy +32229 87010 Gwenaelle.quivy@efsa.cu.int

Human Resources

To provide Human Resources services to the Authority, including selection,
recruitment and grading, personnel policy taking account of the on-going reform
process as applied to Community agencies, career development and training.  To
advise the Executive Director on the application of the Staff regulation applicable to
staff employed by the Authority.
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Staff members :

Nicole Poupart +32 2 29 99887 Nicole.poupart@efsa.eu.int
Catherine Cieczko +32,2.29.96263 Catherine.cieczko@efsa.eu.int
Ilse Koenig +32 2 29 85638 Ilse.koenig@efsa.ceu.int

Hanka Kuczkiewicz +32 229 96263 Hanka kuczkiewicz@efsa.eu.int
Anja Van Impe +32 2 29 90265 Anja.van-impe@efsa.cu.int
Laurence Costa +32 229 58893 Laurence.costa@efsa.eu.int

Finance

To prepare the annual budget and accounts of the Authority. To provide assistance to
the development of financial and budget management policy as well as provide
budgetary input to the establishment of the annual and multi-annual work programme.
To monitor and advise on the progress of the implementation of the budget of the
Authority and advise the Executive Director. To establish and maintain the necessary
links with the Commission, the Budgetary Authority and other Institutions and Bodies.

Staff members :

Jochen Brodersen

+32 2 29 56958

Jochen.brodersen@efsa.eu.int

Pascale Gilson

+32 229 99781

Pascale.gilson@efsa.eu.int

Lionel Rigaux

+32 2 29 64139

Lionel.rigaux(@efsa.cu.int

Isabel Carvajal Gallego

+32 229 56981

Isabel.carvajal-
gallego@efsa.eu.int

Maite.fernandez-

Maité Fernandez Garcia | +32 2 29 87361

garcia(@efsa.eu.int

Start on 01.10.2003

Thi Le Xuan Nguyen

Scientific and Operational
Overall co-ordination and management :

To provide an organizational, administrative and IT infrastructure allowing the
efficient operation of the reformed Scientific Committee and Panels; to recruit and
train the scientific and administrative Secretariat; to minimize disruption in the
provision of scientific advice during the transfer of responsibilities from the
Commission to the Authority.

To assess the scientific and technical priorities of the Authority; to assess the priorities
for the staffing of the scientific and technical functions of the Authority including
emerging risks, networks, scientific data and information gathering.

To identify the scientific work, studies of other actions needed to ensure that the
Scientific Committee and Scientific Panels have adequate support in terms of data and ,
information provision and to monitor such work / studies or other actions. '
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Panels :

1. Panel on contaminants in the food chain (CONTAM)
Staff members :

Claudia Heppner | CONTAM +322 2956700 | Claudia.heppner@efsa.eu.int

Hanne Pedersen CONTAM +32 22964870 | Hanne.pedersen@efsa.euw.int

Tlaitmass Bounou | CONTAM Start’ on
01.10.2003

2. Panel on food additives, flavourings, processing aids and materials in contact
with food (AFC) '

Staff members :

Torben  Hallas- | AFC +32 229 95749 | Torben hallas-

Maoller moller@efsa.eu.int

Dimitri AFC +32 2 29 86370 | Dimitri.spyropoulos@efsa.eu.int

Spyropoulos

Lourdes Suarez ‘AFC Starts on | Lourdes.suarez@efsa.eu.int
01.01.04

Hanne Pedersen AFC +32 229 64870 | Hanne.pedersen@efsa.cu.int

3. Panel on dietetic products, nutrition and allergies (NDA)

Staff members :

Pilar ~ Rodriguez | NDA +32 22959910 | Pilar.rodriguez-

Iglesias , _ iglesias@efsa.eu.int
Marie-Noélle NDA +32229 85755 | Marie- .

Costa noélle.costa@efsa.eu.int

4. Panel on biological hazards (BIOHAZ)

Staff members - ‘

Wolfgang BIOHAZ Starts on | Wolfgang gelbmann@efsa.eu.int
Gelbmann 01.10.2003

Bart Goossens BIOHAZ +322 2964927 | Bart.goossens@efsa.eu.int
Marta Hugas BIOHAZ +322 29 64345 | Marta. hugas@efsa.eu.int

Angela Cohen BIOHAZ +32 229 85670 | Angela.cohen@efsa.eu.int

5. Panel on additives and products or substances (FEEDAP)

Staff members .

Liisa Vahteristo FEEDAP 43222995574 | Liisa.vahteristo@efsa.eu:int

Sandrine Valentin - | FEEDAP Starts -+ on-| Sandrine.valentin@efsa.eu.int
01.10.03

Dominique Byron | FEEDAP +32 229 85755 | Dominique.byron@efsa.eu.int




6. Panel on genetically modified organisms (GMO)
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Staff members :
Suzy Renckens GMO +32 229 65231 | Suzy.renckens@efsa.eu.int
Ellen Van Haver | GMO +32 229 87299 | Ellen.van-haver@efsa.eu.int
Maud Feuillet GMO +32 2 2999779 | Maud.feuillet@efsa.eu.int
Suzy Parker GMO Start on| -

01.11.03

7. Panel on Plant health, plant protection products and their residues (PPR)

Staff members :
Diana Antal PPR Start on
16.11.03
Henning Bruno PPR +32 22999639 | Henning bruno@efsa.eu.int
Muriel Dunier- | PPR +32 229 92809 | Muriel.dunier-
Thomann thomann@efsa.cu.int
Christian Laurent | PPR Starts on | Christian.laurent@efsa.eu.int
01.10.03
Maud Feuillet PPR +32 22999779 | Maud.feuillet@efsa.cu.int
Fabienne Geyzen | PPR +32 22987011 | Fabienne.gevzen@efsa.cu.int
Mariama PPR Start on
Mesnaoui 01.11.03

8. Panel on animal health and welfare (AHAW)

Staff members :
Brigitte Arbelot AHAW Starts on | Brigitte.arbelot@efsa.eu.int
/ , 01.11.03
Jordi Serratosa | AHAW +32 22956216 | Jordi.serratosa-
Vilageliu vilageliu@efsa.eu.int
Jordi Ferres-Padro | AHAW +32 22986790 | Jordi.ferres-padro@efsa.eu.int
Silvie Mateljan AHAW +32 2 29 84631 | Silvie.mateljan@efsa.cu.int

9. Scientific Committee (SC)
Staff members :

Djien Liem SC +32 2 29 54861 | Djien.liem@efsa.eu.int
Marie-Noélle SC +32 2 2985755 | ‘Marie-
Costa noelle.costa@efsa.eu.int




